04-13-2005



U.S. DEPARTME	ice	
TC (I MANUAL MAN	18/18 FR317 18 FR48 17/18 18/19 18/19	
10297	9738	
To the Director Of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached of		
1. Name of conveying parties: Fresenius AG	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Name: FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE	
	DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: ElseKröner Strasse, 1	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	D-61352 Bad Homburg	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Federal Republic of Germany	
Other:		
Execution date: March 8, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applications: 09/022,709	B. Patent No.(s): 6,090,292	
Additional Numbers attach	led? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Thomas J. Meloro, Esq.	- m . 10 (0-0 m n o)	
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Broadway		
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 TI IIS SPACE	
	77	
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joffray S. Cinchesa (Pag. No. 26 148)	1.1	
Name of Person Signing Signature	- / V MV	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total Number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	pages metuding cover sheet, attachments and document.	
Do not detach this	s portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv	vices	
Director of the U.S.P.T.O		
P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 m document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	ver sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the ITS Patent	

NYO1 975792v1

04/12/2005 ECOOPER 00000388 09022709

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS FRESENIUS AG, having a place of business at Gluckensteinweg 5, 61350 Bad Homburg V.D.H., Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions and discoveries described in U.S. Letters Patent 6,090,292, granted on July 18, 2000, and entitled DEVICE FOR PURIFYING SOLUTIONS CONTAINING PROTEINS AND USE OF THE DEVICE (hereinafter, "the Invention") and

WHEREAS FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, having a place of business at Else-Kröner Strasse 1, D-61352 Bad Homburg, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in any and all countries on the inventions, and any Letters Patent that may be or have been issued thereon or therefor, in the United States and elsewhere, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued or have been issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

Signature:	_ Wy Clare_
Date:	March 8, 2005
Name of Person Signing:	ppa. Dr. Bernd Mathleu
Title of Person Signing:	Senior Vice President Patenta
Signature:	1
Date:	March 8, 2005
Witness Name:	Christina Klemm
Witness Address:	Rohnstr. 83, 66540 Neurkirchen, Germany

 $\Delta \alpha (\Delta \alpha)$

FRESENIUS AG

PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0607

	DEPARTMENT OF COM ENT AND TRADEMARK			
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b)		Docket Number 2565/22		
Application Number 09/022,709 (U.S. Patent No. 6,090,292)	Filing Date February 12, 1998	Examiner	Art Unit	
Invention Title DEVICE FOR PURIFYING SOLUTIONS CONTAINING PROTEINS AND USE OF THE DEVICE		Inventor(s) ZIMMERMAN et al.		

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-14501

Fresenius AG, having an office and principal place of business at Gluckensteinweg 5, 61350 Bad Homburg V.D.H., Federal Republic of Germany, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of: a chain of title from the inventors of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:

- (1) from Michael ZIMMERMAN, Veit OTTO and Stefan SCHULZE to Fresenius AG recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 1998 under Reel 9261 Frame 0010.
- [x] Copies of assignment or other documents in the chain of title are attached.

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent application identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:	March 8, 2005
Name:	ppa. Dr. Cornd Magazieu
Title:	Senior Vice President Patonts
Signature:	- + / Cm

RECORDED: 04/07/2005

964894

PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0608